H4-450 Copter Assembly

All spare parts are include as follows

Firstly, you need to prepare the hex driver and socket by yourselves

H2.0-H2.5 Hex driver 4 in 1; H3/16 socket; 5.5 box socket



1. Main frame assembly

pper plate X1pcs; Bottom plate X1pes:
M2.5*18 screws Xbpes; M2.5 screws nuts Xopcs;
271mm alu tube X2pcs

bottom plate




2. Controller board assembly

3*30 Hex Nylon sapcers X12pcs

M3 Nylon SCrews X24pcs
Cover boards X3pcs

Finish to fix the screws

Main frame assembly ready

Nylon spaces and screws are soft and elastic, please fix them carefully



3. Motor mount& arms assembly

122mm alu tubes X4pcs

motor mount X4pcs
M2.5*%8 screws X8pcs
M2.5 nut X8pcs

put the sticker

onto alu tubes

fix motor
mount and

| cut away

: A-ssemb]y ready



4. Arms fixed to frame assembly

main frame X1pcs; arms X4pcs;

M2.5*18 screws X8pcs; M2.5 nut X8pcs

Arms can be fold freely before fixing the inner 4pcs screws, please fix the screws well when

flying.



S. Landing gear assembly

Alu landing gear X2pcs
M3 screws X4dpces
M3 nut X4pcs

ssembly ready



